



Sto-Rox Upper Elementary School-Parent-Student Compact 2023-2024 Updated 9-8-23

TEACHER AND SCHOOL RESPONSIBILITIES

Staff at Sto-Rox Upper Elementary understand the importance of a positive school experience for every student. Therefore, we will

- Provide high-quality curriculum and instruction in a supportive and enjoyable learning environment
- Strive to be aware of the unique needs of every child
- Provide parents with frequent reports, in addition to the district report card, on their children's progress and support for helping their children at home
- Provide parents with opportunities to volunteer within the school community

PARENT RESPONSIBILITIES

We, as parents, will support our children's learning in the following ways:

- Monitor my child's daily attendance at school
- Encourage my child to complete homework and establish a supportive setting for homework completion
- Volunteer in my child's school (during the day, evenings, or weekend events)
- Stay informed about my child's education
- Read with my child during the school year and throughout the summer months
- Participate in annual surveys about how to continue to support my child

STUDENT RESPONSIBILITIES

We, as students, will share the responsibility to improve our academic achievement and achieve high standards. Specifically, we will:

- Attend school regularly and be prepared to learn
- Be responsible for my own behavior
- Be a cooperative learner
- Do my homework every day and ask for help when I need it
- Read outside of school tim

298 Ewing Road • McKees Rocks, PA 15136 Phone: 412.771.3213 • Fax: 412.771.3848





Sto-Rox Upper Elementary Parent Involvement Guidelines 2023-2024 Updated 9-8-23

Sto-Rox Upper Elementary is committed to parental involvement in the Title I Program and adheres to regulations stated in Section 1010, *Parent and Family Engagement*, of Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA).

Annual meetings will be held to inform parents of their school's participation in the Title I program, an overview of the Title I reading support services as well as when the support will occur, and parents' rights in the development, review, and improvement of the Parent Involvement Plan.

Sto-Rox Upper Elementary will work with the District in the planning and implementing effective academic support programs and parent involvement programs by:

- 1. Providing materials to help parents with their child's achievement
- 2. Committing to communicating with and working with parents as equal partners
- 3. Providing opportunities for meetings such as parent-teacher conferences to occur in various formats and to permit two-way communication between home and school
- 4. Using school-parent compacts to outline responsibilities of the school staff, parents, and students in striving to raise achievement and explain how an effective home-school partnership will be developed.

Sto-Rox Upper Elementary will build strong parental and family involvement by:

- Communicating a description and explanation of grade level curriculum, forms of academic assessment used to measure student progress, and proficiency levels that students are expected to meet.
- 2. Scheduling meetings at a variety of times, such as mornings and evenings, in order to maximize the opportunities for parents to participate in school-related activities.
- 3. Participating in an annual survey to provide information to improve the effectiveness of instruction and services to participating children.





Please scan the QR code below using the camera app on your phone. It will take you to a survey to complete. Thank you for your cooperation!

